As of: 5/6/2024
CITY OF MARATHON

Millage/Budget Adoption Calendar

Fiscal Year 24-25 - DRAFT

City Meetings & Workshops are indicated in BLACK

TRIM Millage & Budget items are indicated in GREY

June 1

July 1

Tuesday, July 23

Wednesday, July 24

Tuesday, August 13

Tentative Property Appraisal Value Available from Property
Appraiser’s Office

Property Appraiser Certifies Assessed Property Values on Form DR
420

Special Call City Council Meeting & FY24/25 General Fund
Budget Discussion- 5:30PM

Council adopts proposed millage rate and selects dates, times and
places for public hearings via resolution. Review of proposed General
Fund budget.

Submit DR-420 with proposed millage, dates, times, and places for
public hearings to Property Appraiser (Due by Friday July 19" but
have approval submit on the 24th)

City Council Meeting & If necessary, FY24/25 Budget Discussion-
5:30PM

NOTE: First Public Hearing must be between September 3 and September 18" and can’t conflict with
Monroe County BOCC (Wednesday September 4", Wednesday September 11") or Monroe County School Board
Public Hearings (Tuesday July 30", Tuesday September 10%). Final Public Hearing must be with 15 days of first

public hearing.
Tuesday, September 10

Tuesday, September 17

Saturday, September 21

Tuesday, September 24

City Council Meeting 5:30

Time Specific — Special Call Council Meeting - First Public
Hearing FY24/25 Budget- City Hall - 5:05 PM
First Public hearing to adopt tentative budget and millage rate

Advertisement of final public hearing

City Council Workshop 5:30 & Time Specific — Special Call
Council Meeting - Final Public Hearing FY24/25 Budget- City Hall -
5:05 PM

Final Public hearing to adopt final budget and millage rate




